○品質○服務○形象 ○品質○服務○形象
雷城工業股份有限公司 雷城工業股份有限公司
公司沿革
台灣工廠
Company History
昆山工廠
21
RETAIN  INDUSTRIAL  CORPORATION RETAIN  INDUSTRIAL  CORPORATION

Max.pneumatic release speed 90SPM
標準送料精度 Feed accuracy (mm) ±0.20  ( 模具需具定位銷 ) Die needs pilot pin
整平滾輪 Straighten roller (mm) Ø 48 x 7、上 4 / 下 3 (Upper4/Lower3) Ø 60 x 7、上 4 / 下 3 (Upper4/Lower3)
送料滾輪 Feed roller (mm) Ø 75 x 2  上 (Upper) Ø 75 x 1、下 (Lower) Ø 90 x 1
標準送料高度
Standard material line height (mm) 1100±100
料架擴張方式 Uncoiler expand way 油壓式 Hydraulic operation
料架動力方式 Uncoiler power 主動式 Master
料架感應方式 Coil sensor 光電感應 Optical sensor
適應材質 Material SPCC
材質表面處理 Material treatment 無 N/A
空氣壓力 Clean air pressure 4-6 kg/cm²
台車 Coil car 選配 Option
NLF1-A 矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
0.3 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 2.0 2.3
NLF1-300A 300 220
NLF1-400A 400 300 220
NLF1-500A 500 400 300 220
NLF1-600A 600 500 400 300 220
NLF1-700A 700 600 500 400 300 220
NLF1-800A 800 700 600 500 400 300 220
NLF1-B 矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
0.3 1.0 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.3 2.5 2.8 3.2
NLF1-300B 300 250
NLF1-400B 400 300 250
NLF1-500B 500 400 300 250
NLF1-600B 600 500 400 300 250
NLF1-700B 700 600 500 400 300 250
NLF1-800B 800 700 600 500 400 300 250
註：1. 矯正能力圖表以 (SPCC) 之抗張強度 28-40kgf/mm² (JIS G3141) 做基準
2. SUS304-1/4H ( 抗張強度 52kgf/mm²，硬度 HRB90° 以下 -JIS G4305)，材料寬度最大為上表之 1/2
Remark: 1. Above straighten capability is based on SPCC (tension strength 28-40kgf/mm²)(JIS G3141)
2. For SUS304-1/4H (tension-strength 52kgf/mm2, hardness below HRB90°)(JIS G4305), the straighten capability will be half of above table.

氣壓放鬆最快速度 Max. pneumatic SPM 60 SPM
標準送料精度 Feed accuracy (mm) ± 0.20 ( 模具需具定位銷 ) Die needs pilot pin
整平滾輪 Straighten roller (mm) Ø 85 x 7、上 4 / 下 3 ( Upper 4 / Lower 3 )
送料滾輪 Feed roller (mm) Ø 120 x 4 ( 2Sets)
標準送料高度
Standard material line height (mm) 1100 ± 100
料架擴張方式 Uncoiler expand way 油壓式 Hydraulic operation
料架動力方式 Uncoiler power 主動式 Master
料架感應方式 Coil sensor 光電感應 Photo sensor
適應材質 Material SPCC
材質表面處理 Material treatment 無 N/A
空氣壓力 Clean air pressure 4 ~ 6 kg/cm²
台車 Coil car 選配 / Option
矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
0.6 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0
NLF3-400 400 350 300
NLF3-500 500 400 350 300
NLF3-600 600 500 400 350 300
NLF3-700 700 600 500 400 350 300
NLF3-800 800 700 600 500 400 350 300
NLF3-1000 1000 800 700 600 500 400 350 300
NLF3-1800 1800 1300 1000 800 700 600 500 400 380 300
註：1. 矯正能力圖表以 (SPCC) 之抗張強度 28-40kgf/mm² (JIS G3141) 做基準
2. SUS304-1/4H ( 抗張強度 52kgf/mm²，硬度 HRB90° 以下 -JIS G4305)，材料寬度最大為上表之 1/2
Remark: 1. Above straighten capability is based on SPCC (tension strength 28-40kgf/mm²)(JIS G3141)
2. For SUS304-1/4H ( tension-strength 52kgf/mm2, hardness below HRB90°)(JIS G4305), the straighten capability will be half of above table.

氣壓放鬆最快速度 Max. pneumatic SPM 80 SPM
標準送料精度 Feed accuracy (mm) ± 0.20 ( 模具需具定位銷 ) Die needs pilot pin
整平滾輪 Straighten roller (mm) Ø 72 x 7、上 4 下 3 ( Upper 4 / Lower 3 )
送料滾輪 Feed roller (mm) Ø 96 x 4( 2Sets )
標準送料高度
Standard material line height (mm) 1100 ± 100
料架擴張方式 Uncoiler expand way 油壓式 Hydraulic operation
料架動力方式 Uncoiler power 主動式 Master
料架感應方式 Coil sensor 光電感應 Photo sensor
適應材質 Material SPCC
材質表面處理 Material treatment 無 N/A
空氣壓力 Clean air pressure 4 ~ 6 kg/cm²
台車 Coil car 選配 Option
矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
0.5 1.0 1.4 1.8 2.0 2.3 2.5 2.8 3.5 4.5
NLF2-300 300 150
NLF2-400 400 300 150
NLF2-500 500 400 300 150
NLF2-600 600 500 400 300 150
NLF2-700 700 600 500 400 300 150
NLF2-800 800 700 600 500 400 300 150
NLF2-1000 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300 150
註：1. 矯正能力圖表以 (SPCC) 之抗張強度 28-40kgf/mm² (JIS G3141) 做基準
2. SUS304-1/4H ( 抗張強度 52kgf/mm²，硬度 HRB90° 以下 -JIS G4305)，材料寬度最大為上表之 1/2
Remark: 1. Above straighten capability is based on SPCC (tension strength 28-40kgf/mm²)(JIS G3141)
2. For SUS304-1/4H ( tension-strength 52kgf/mm2, hardness below HRB90°)(JIS G4305), the straighten capability will be half of above table.

Max. pneumatic SPM 50 SPM
標準送料精度 Feed accuracy (mm) ± 0.20 ( 模具需具定位銷 ) Die needs pilot pin
整平滾輪 Straighten roller (mm) Ø 96 x 7、上 4 / 下 3 ( Upper 4 / Lower 3 )
送料滾輪 Feed roller (mm) Ø 144 x 4 ( 2Sets )
標準送料高度
Standard material line height (mm) 1100 ± 100
料架擴張方式 Uncoiler expand way 油壓式 Hydraulic operation
料架動力方式 Uncoiler power 主動式 Master
料架感應方式 Coil sensor 光電感應 Photo sensor
適應材質 Material SPCC
材質表面處理 Material treatment 無 N/A
空氣壓力 Clean air pressure 5 kg/cm²
台車 Coil car 選配 / Option
矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 8.0
NLF4-400 400 300 200
NLF4-500 500 400 300 200
NLF4-600 600 500 400 300 200
NLF4-700 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF4-800 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF4-1000 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF4-1800 1800 1520 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
註：1. 矯正能力圖表以 (SPCC) 之抗張強度 28-40kgf/mm² (JIS G3141) 做基準
2. SUS304-1/4H ( 抗張強度 52kgf/mm²，硬度 HRB90° 以下 -JIS G4305)，材料寬度最大為上表之 1/2
Remark: 1. Above straighten capability is based on SPCC (tension strength 28-40kgf/mm²)(JIS G3141)
2. For SUS304-1/4H ( tension-strength 52kgf/mm2, hardness below HRB90°)(JIS G4305), the straighten capability will be half of above table.

Max. pneumatic SPM 50 SPM
標準送料精度 Feed accuracy (mm) ± 0.20 ( 模具需具定位銷 ) Die needs pilot pin
整平滾輪 Straighten roller (mm) Ø 120 x 7、上 4 / 下 3 ( Upper 4 / Lower 3 )
送料滾輪 Feed roller (mm) Ø 180 x 4 ( 2Sets )
標準送料高度
Standard material line height (mm) 1100 ± 100
料架擴張方式 Uncoiler expand way 油壓式 Hydraulic operation
料架動力方式 Uncoiler power 主動式 Master
料架感應方式 Coil sensor 光電感應 Photo sensor
適應材質 Material SPCC
材質表面處理 Material treatment 無 N/A
空氣壓力 Clean air pressure 5 kg/cm²
台車 Coil car 選配 / Option
矯正能力表 Straighten Capability Chart
2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0
NLF5-400 400 300 200
NLF5-500 500 400 300 200
NLF5-600 600 500 400 300 200
NLF5-700 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF5-800 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF5-1000 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
NLF5-1800 1800 1600 1200 800 700 600 500 400 300 200
註：1. 矯正能力圖表以 (SPCC) 之抗張強度 28-40kgf/mm² (JIS G3141) 做基準
2. SUS304-1/4H ( 抗張強度 52kgf/mm²，硬度 HRB90° 以下 -JIS G4305)，材料寬度最大為上表之 1/2
Remark: 1. Above straighten capability is based on SPCC (tension strength 28-40kgf/mm²)(JIS G3141)
2. For SUS304-1/4H ( tension-strength 52kgf/mm2, hardness below HRB90°)(JIS G4305), the straighten capability will be half of above table.